by you/him in respect of Recovery Certificate in OA No.79/2006 Ordered by the 
Hon’ble Presiding Officer, Debts Recovery Tribunal Coimbatore with further 
interest and costs payable as per certificate. And whereas there will be due there 
under a sum Rs20,00,708.52(Rupees Twenty lacs seven hundred eight and paise 
fifty two Only) including costs and interest thereon w.e.f 01.09.2015. 

And whereas the undersigned has ordered the sale of property mentioned in 

the Schedule below in satisfaction of the said certificate on “AS IS WHERE IS 
BASIS”.

[...]

13 Entries Shown in the EC 9725/14 

Claims, if any, which have been put 

forward to the property, and any other 

known particulars bearing on its nature and 

value. 

No Claims in the Recovery Proceedings 

RESERVE PRICE ( below which the 

property shall not be sold ): 
Rs.54,00,000(Rupees Fifty four 
lacs only) 

EMD :Rs6,00,000.00 (Rupees Six lacs 
lacs only) 

Bid Increment (in multiple ) of Rs 60000 (Rupees sixty thousands 
only) each 

E Auction Particulars 

1. Date and time of e- 12.10.2015 from 1100 Hrs to 1130 

auction Hours 

with auto extension of five